BRAUN INTERTEC

O N
— 3
Z 5
2¢
g0
= w
wno
EN

<
xr
L O




BACKGROUND

® JANUARY 6, 2020

e City executed Professional Services Contract with Braun Intertec for third
party inspections of Fire Station #16 and the Emergency Operations Center
(EQC). Original amount $24,564.00

® APRIL 29, 2020- CHANGE ORDER #1

e $15,485.00 change order processed administratively, resulting contract
total of $40,049.00. This change order was issued when it was determined
that the original estimated scope of services was inadequate to cover
necessary inspections during construction.

® AUGUST 1, 2022- CHANGE ORDER #2

e Post construction contract close out with Braun Intertec showed that the
actual amount of work performed exceeded the estimated contract fee by a
total of $12,376.91. This caused the total fee to exceed $50,000
necessitating council approval of the requested contract amendment.

® THIS IS THE FINAL CONTRACT TO CLOSE FOR THE
PROJECT.




OPTIONS

RECOMMENDED

APPROVE

Approve a contract
amendment to the existing
construction contract
with Braun Intertec for the
Fire Station No. 16 project
in the amount not to

exceed $12,376.91

DENY

Deny a contract
amendment to the existing
construction contract
with Braun Intertec for the
Fire Station No. 16 project
in the amount not to

exceed $12,376.91

BIX

MADE



